PW102709-06

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

AMENDMENT
Date: September 10, 2009

Project Name & Number:  Flormann Street Down Spout, Project No. DR08-1754 CiP#: 50743

Project Description:  Reconstruction of existing storm sewer inlet and pipe including 150" of 16" Restrained Joint PVC
Pipe at Flormann Street between Hyland Drive and Roosevelt Avenue.

Consultant: TSP, inc.

Original Qriginal Original
Contract Amount:  $10,000.00 Contract Date:  Sept., 2008 Completion Date:

Addendum No: 1

Amendment Description:  Relocation of inlet and down spout location, replacement of existing cross pipe, and erosion
control design for original location.

Cumrent Contract Amount: $10,000.00  Current Completion Date:
Change Requested: $3,360.00

New Contract Amount: $13,360.00 New Completion Date:

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Pept. | Lineltem Fund Comments

$3,360.00 8911 4223 505

$3,360.00| Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

"0//5,/‘2059 /%’4/9& /%/ L0722}
Date Division Manager Date
_lo],s/oq WKQ/// /O -19-09

Date De'partfn'é“nt Direetdr Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Reute t“.‘o originals of the Agreemen_t _for review and signatures. (Note to Flnance Please write date of Agreemenl in approprite sp@ce in the Agreement documeni)
Finance Office - Retain one original e . B Dg s By
Project Manager - Retsin second original for delivery to Consuitant - : ] (B inifialS S ¥ iﬁﬁ Appmved
o Eub!ic Works Approprlatlon ! D}Q’\ C@i ‘9&]‘/ 4y N -
nglneermg chaSE @:ﬂw - E s QW‘; :.:_-. PN v i N‘

Project Manager

108A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer io Sign Rev. 03/2009



PW102709-06

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Project:

Background
Data:

Nature of
Amendment:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Requested:

New Contract Amount:

Flormann Street Down Spout
Project No. DR08-1754 / CIP No. 50743

Effective Date of Agreement: September 8, 2008
Owner: City of Rapid City
Engineer: TSP, Inc.

Change in services to include relocation of storm
sewer inlet and down spout location, replacement of
existing cross pipe, and erosion control design for
original location.

$10,000.00
$3,360.00

$13,360.00

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or

previous Amendments remain in
September 10, 2009.

CITY OF RAPID CITY:

By:

effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

ENGIN :

By * 7 /%(M%j

Mayor

Date Signed:

TSP, Inc.

ATTEST:

By:

Date Signed: 59/2—//0‘:/"

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

ske, Project Manager




PW102709-06

EXHIBIT "A"

HYLAND DR

AN

ROOSEVELT AVE

SAINT ANNE ST

WOODRIDGE CT

pire ACCES®

FLORMANN ST DOWN SPOUT

PROJECT NO. DR08-1754

CIP NO. 50743
7






